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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
LaSalle Bank National Association f/k/a

LaSalle National Bank q l
-

[ ] individual(s)
l:] General Partnership
Corporation-State

Other National Banking Association

30

D Association
D Limited Partnership

Additional namef(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [:]Yes No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment

D Security Agreement
Other Release of Collateral

Execution Date;_ 08/27/2002

D Merger

I__—I Change of Name

Name: Centuri Corporation

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 1295 H Street

State:_CO_Zip:; 81240

City: Penrose

D Individual(s) citizenship
D Association
D General Partnership
D Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Delaware

D Other —

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: D Yes| ¥ | No

(Designations must be a separate document f assignman
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬁ Yes “

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached.

Additional number(s) attached Yes [:L No

See Aitache‘d.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Goldberg Kohn et al.

Internal Address:_Elizabeth Kostiuk

55 East Monroe Street

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: .....................

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)...................

5 2415.00

Enclosed

D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

09/13
01 FC:481

0P FCa482

Street Address:
Suite 3700
City: CNiCago giate; L zipB0603
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
\
(Erizabeth Kostiuk, Paralegal 09/12/2002
Name of Person Sui;nmg Signature Date
DBYNE ml?o Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: D
w.m il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
2375 00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
. Washington, D.C. 20231
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Estes

Alpha
Alpha III
AstroCam
Astron

Big Bertha
Blast-Off
Bumblebee
Cobra

Discovery
Electron Beam
Estes (Class 16, 28, 41)

E2

E2X

Flash

Flight Master

Gorilla

Hi-Flier

Hi-Flier

Hi-Flier & design

High Impulse
Hi-Lite
Mighty Mites
Ninja

North Coast Rocketry
Porta-Pad

Power Plex
Ringmaster
Screaming Eagle
Sizzler

Star Shark
Sterling
Sure-Shot
X-15 Rocket

Sizzlers
Cox Hobbies Cox

Centuri’s Registered Trademarks

Registration Number

2,356,848
1,491,347
1,492,404
1,492,069

2,116,170
1,495,958
1,216,884
1,785,669

1,532,166
1,492,994
921,049

1,754,051
1,754,052
2,156,334
1,918,152

2,122,211
0,668,198
1,150,462
1,209,888

2,090,025
1,922,226
2,419,010
1,491,345

2,090,024
1,492,409

1,855,280
2,178,941
1,491,346
1,491,348

1,134,2247?

2,126,134
904,1287?

1,508,384

2,044,984
1,263,092

Registration Date

June 13, 2000
June 7, 1988

June 14, 1988
June 14, 1988

November 25, 1997
July 12, 1988
October 9, 1979
August 3, 1993

March 28, 1989
June 21, 1988
September 28, 1971

February 23, 1993
February 23, 1993
May 12, 1998
September 12, 1995

December 16, 1997
October 14, 1958

September 21, 1982

August 19, 1997
September 26, 1995
January 9, 2001
June 7, 1988

August 19, 1997
June 14, 1988

September 20, 1994
August 4, 1998
June 7, 1988

June 7, 1988

April 29, 1980
December 30, 1997
April 13, 1970
October 11, 1988
March 11, 1997

January 3, 1984 W
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Centuri Trademarks Continued:

COX:

Airlifter (Class 28)
American Eagle
Cox logo

Cox logo

Cox & design

Cox & design (Class 9)
Cox Hobbies
Cox/Sanwa

E-7Z Bee
E-Z Bee
E-Z Flyer

E-Z Flyers
Eagle
Hyper Viper

Lectro Liners (Class 28)
Medallion

Medallion

Power Charger

Queen Bee

Queen Bee
Shrike
Sidewinder

Silhouette
Sky Jumper
Sky Jumper

Sky Ranger
Snap Starter & design
Snap Starter (Block)

Super Power Fuel (Prin. Reg.)

Super Power Fuel (Sup. Reg.) (Cl.4)

Super Sport

2,585,728
1,193,250
777,569
190,778

944,537
2,435,166
1,131,659
1,069,316

373,513
1,510,279
1,510,280

374,295
1,174,390
1,744,674

2,408,858

385,122
1,602,503

374,316

1,611,389
1,201,293
378,914

373,888
373,511
1,605,756

1,174,389
1,226,059
1,213,345

1,374,512
1,180,643
1,235,350

June 25, 2002
April 6, 1982
March 10, 1995
May 11, 1973

October 10, 1972
March 13, 2001
March 11, 1980
July 12, 1977

September 14, 1990
October 25, 1988
October 25, 1988

October 12, 1990
October 20, 1981
January 5, 1993

November 28, 2000
May 31, 1991

June 19, 1990
January 23, 2001
October 12, 1990

August 28, 1990
July 13, 1982
January 25, 1991

September 28, 1990
September 14, 1990
July 10, 1990

October 20, 1981
February 1, 1983
October 19, 1982

December 10, 1985

December 1, 1981
April 19, 1983
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Tee Dee 374,294 October 12, 1990
Tee Dee (Class 28) 1,163,908 August 4, 1981
Video-Copilot 383,301 April 19, 1991
Viper (Class 28) 2,557,829 April 9, 2002
Centuri’s Trademarks Continued:

Video-Copilot 1,644,285 May 14, 1991
Wings 1,086,533 February 28, 1978
Trademark Registrations Pending

Air Wave (Class 28) 75/609475 Abandoned 8/16/2000
AstroChutes (Class 28) 76/293,589 Abandoned 12/05/01
Blast Jets (Class 28) 76/293,599 August 1, 2001
Boomerang! 2,507,033 November 13, 2001
Cox & Design (Class 9) 75/936,102 March 6, 2000
ElectraStar 2,507,032 November 13, 2001
ElectroFan 2,507,031 November 13, 2001
Estes Air (Class 28) 76/109,081 August 14,2000
Estes Air and Design (Class 28) 76/119,300 August 30, 2000
1406 Alpha I1I (Class 28) 76/328,953 October 23, 2001
Hi-Flier 76/201,871 Prior to July 27, 2002
Great Garages (Class 28) 75,604,880 December 14, 1998
Let’s Roll 76/432,785 July 22,2002

No. 2 Estes Sky Writer 76/294,027 August 2, 2001
Poppers (Class 28) 76/297,629 August 1, 2001
Power Charger (Class 9) 76/215,680 February 26, 2001
Rocket Lab (Class 28) 76/341,383 November 23, 2001
Rocket Lab (Class 16) 76/429,356 July 11, 2002
Rocketology 76/408,305 May 13, 2002
Sizzler (Class 28) 75/477,275 April 30, 1998

Sky Cruisers 76/214,676 February 26, 2001
Sky Charger (Class 28) 75/608,333 Abandoned 1/24/01
Spicy Wings (Class 28) 76/205,461 February 6, 2001
Star Shark (Class 28) 75/903,212 Abandoned 1/08/2001
Whirl Wings (Class 28) 76/295,859 August 6, 2001

Centuri’s Registered Foreign Trademarks:

Centuri — Canada 233,288 May 25, 1979
Centuri — China (Class 9) Reg #1336262 November 21, 1999
Centuri — China (Class 16) Reg #1300416 August 6, 1999
Centuri — China (Class 28) Reg #1298160 July 27, 1999

/o a
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Centuri — Hong Kong (Class 9)
Centuri — Hong Kong (Class 16)
Centuri — Hong Kong (Class 28)

Cox - Australia
Cox & design — Australia
Cox — Australia

Cox — Austria
Cox & design — Benelux (Class 28)
Cox & design-Canada

Cox — China (Class 9)
Cox — China (Class 16)
Cox — China (Class 28)

Cox & design — CE (Class 28)
Cox — France (Classes 7,9,12,28)
Cox — Germany

Cox — Germany

Cox — Hong Kong (Class 9)
Cox — Hong Kong (Class 16)
Cox — Hong Kong (Class 28)

Cox & Design-Italy (Classes 9,28)
-Renewal of 506,209

Cox — Japan (Class 28)

Cox — Mexico

Cox — New Zealand
Cox & design — South Africa
Cox & design — Spain (Class 28)

Cox & design — Sweden

Cox — Switzerland (Class 4, 28)
Cox — Taiwan (Tai Class 78)
Cox — United Kingdom

Estes — Australia (Class 16)
Estes — Australia (Class 28)
Estes — Austria (Class 16,28,41)

Estes — Benelux (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Canada
Estes — China (Class 9)

7201/99
7202/99
8727/99

A300635
A317423
B340150

178,395
351,554
TMA470,484

Reg #1323792
Reg #1307913
Reg #1298161

Reg #001162650
93,494,888
975,337

2,096,792

7203/99
7204/99
8728/99

506,209
783,620
678,456-2
317,416

121,212
App # 95,5595
1,765,897

172,847

283,845

605,641

981,020
A486583
A484739

133,145 (AM 3167/90)

492,465
245,209
Reg. #1323793

June 9, 1999
June 9, 1999
July 13, 1999

September 21, 1976
April 18, 1978
November 15, 1979

November 16, 1978
March 2, 1978

October 14, 1999
August 28, 1999
July 28, 1999

March 26, 2001
December 2, 1993
November 25, 1977
December 16, 1993

June 9, 1999
June 9, 1999
July 13, 1999

March 21, 1989
June 4, 1999

June 16, 1965
December 19, 1986

October 3, 1977
May 2, 1995
June 7, 1993

July 11, 1980

June 30, 1976
August 16, 1993
September 28, 1971
May 6, 1988

April 6, 1988
October 16, 1990

December 21, 1990
September 27, 1978
October 14, 1999
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Estes Logo — China (Class 16)

Estes Alternate Logo — China (28)
Estes Alternate Logo — China (9)

Estes — Denmark (Class 16, 28, 41)

Estes - *CE
Estes — France (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Germany (Class16, 28)

Estes — Great Britain (Class 28)
Estes — Great Britain (Class 16)

Estes — Greece (Class 16, 28)

Estes — Hong Kong (Class 9)
Estes — Hong Kong (Class 16)
Estes — Hong Kong (Class 28)

Estes — Ireland (Class 28)

Estes — Italy (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Italy

Estes — Japan (Class 26)
Estes —Japan (Class 24)

Estes — Mexico
Estes — Mexico (Class 38)
Estes — Mexico (Class 16, 28)

Estes — Norway (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Singapore (Class 16)
Estes — Singapore (Class 28)

Estes — Sweden

Reg. #1337939
Reg. #1469181
Reg. #1517986

11,294
159004
1,460,435
990,641

1,339,257
1,340,911
89,172

7205/99
7206/99
8729/99

139600
608661 (40852-C/88)
514,526

2,278,325
2,284,659

45493 Cl. 222,
412530
359681 (54953)

152,674
S/B5292/90
S/B5293/90

217,164

Estes — Switzerland (Class 16, 28,41)384,072

E-Z Bee-Canada

E-Z Flyers-Canada

North Coast Rocketry (CE)
Queen Bee-Canada

Sizzler — Australia (Class 28)
Sizzler — Canada

Sizzler — CTM (Class 28)
Sizzler — Mexico (Class 28)

011534

373,513
374,295
Reg. #000158972
374,316

801577

S/N 1023477
Reg. #001250398
Reg.#672,543

November 28, 1999
November 7, 2000
February 7, 2001

December 11, 1992
January 7, 1999
April 14, 1988
February 7, 1978

March 23, 1988
April 11, 1988
May 20, 1988

June 9, 1999
June 9, 1999
July 13, 1999

August 9, 1987
May 24, 1988
Sept. 21, 1993

August 5, 1987
November 30, 1990

July 15, 1988
May 7, 1992
Sept. 9, 1988

October 8, 1992
July 26, 1990
July 26, 1990

May 16, 1988
August 6, 1990
August 2, 1991

October 11, 2000
October 11, 2000
January 22, 1999
October 11, 2000

November 17, 2000
November 2, 2001

September 26, 2000
September 28, 2000
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Spicy Wings —Australia
Sky Jumper-Canada
Sterling - CE

Tee Dee-Canada

Reg. #883,920
373,511

Reg. #000155038
374,294

Pending Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Cox — CE (Classes 9 & 28)

Estes — Portugal
Estes — Spain

Estes Logo — China (Class 28)
Estes Alternate Logo — China (9)

1406 Alpha III - Canada(Class 28)

Sizzler — Canada (Class 28)
Sizzler — Japan (Class 28)

Spicy Wings-Canada
Spicy Wings- CE
Spicy Wings-Japan
Spicy Wings-Mexico

App. # 001162650

App. #9800026934
App. #99/100412

App. #1136768

App. #1023477
App. #11-064720

S/N 1111643
App. #2330348
Reg. No. 4573383

* European Community Trademark including:
Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Finland, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy,
Luxembourg, Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom.

July 28, 2001
October 11, 2000
December 12, 1999
October 11, 2000

June 6, 1999

Mar 27, 1998
August 24, 1999

April 9, 2002

July 23, 1999
July 21, 1999

August 2, 2001
August 6, 2001

July 24, 2001
July 24, 2001

2
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RELEASE OF COLLATERAL:
TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ‘ﬁ day of August, 2002 by LASALLE
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION f/k/a LaSalle National Bank ("Lender") in favor of
CENTURI CORPORATION. ("Company")

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy
of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,
terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and
to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the licenses, license
applications, trademarks, trademark applications and patents and patent applications, including
without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, renewals
thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements,
including the right to prepare for sale, sell, and advertise for sale, any and all other items listed
on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were
established under and pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of
September 26, 1997, by and between Company and Lender (as amended, supplemented or
otherwise modified, the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties listed under the Agreement
to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and
terminated, and Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims,
demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising
out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Agreement to the extent they relate solely to

the items on Exhibit A.

# 347109.v01 8/19/02 11:29 AM 7FTX01!.DOC 5178.002
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This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

SUCCESSOrs.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a LaSalle National Bank

By: 7/4;‘\/-/44?% W
Name:_ T Mormms & LHiRSAH,

Title:_ zZ)RS7 vice e
-
TRADEMARK
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EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application No.

Description

Trademark Registration/Serial Number

Description:

SEE ATTACHED
Patents

Patent Number

Description:

SEE ATTACHED

TRADEMARK
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Estes

Alpha
Alpha I1I
AstroCam
Astron

Big Bertha
Blast-Off
Bumblebee
Cobra

Discovery
Electron Beam

Estes (Class 16, 28, 41)

E2

E2X

Flash

Flight Master

Gorilla

Hi-Flier

Hi-Flier

Hi-Flier & design

High Impulse
Hi-Lite
Mighty Mites
Ninja

North Coast Rocketry
Porta-Pad

Power Plex
Ringmaster
Screaming Eagle
Sizzler

Star Shark
Sterling
Sure-Shot
X-15 Rocket

Sizzlers
Cox Hobbies Cox

Centuri’s Registered Trademarks

Registration Number

2,356,848
1,491,347
1,492,404
1,492,069

2,116,170
1,495,958
1,216,8847
1,785,669

1,532,166
1,492,994
921,049

1,754,051
1,754,052
2,156,334
1,918,152

2,122,211
0,668,198
1,150,462
1,209,888

2,090,025
1,922,226
2,419,010
1,491,345

2,090,024
1,492,409

1,855,280
2,178,941
1,491,346
1,491,348

1,134,224?

2,126,134
904,128?

1,508,384

2,044,984
1,263,092

Registration Date

June 13, 2000
June 7, 1988

June 14, 1988
June 14, 1988

November 25, 1997
July 12, 1988
October 9, 1979
August 3, 1993

March 28, 1989
June 21, 1988
September 28, 1971

February 23, 1993
February 23, 1993
May 12, 1998
September 12, 1995

December 16, 1997
October 14, 1958

September 21, 1982

August 19, 1997
September 26, 1995
January 9, 2001
June 7, 1988

August 19, 1997
June 14, 1988

September 20, 1994
August 4, 1998
June 7, 1988

June 7, 1988

April 29, 1980
December 30, 1997
April 13, 1970
October 11, 1988
March 11, 1997

January 3, 1984 ¢2§;¢4?r’
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Centuri Trademarks Continued:
COX:

Adirlifter (Class 28)
American Eagle
Cox logo

Cox logo

Cox & design

Cox & design (Class 9)
Cox Hobbies
Cox/Sanwa

E-Z Bee
E-Z Bee
E-Z Flyer

E-Z Flyers
Eagle
Hyper Viper

Lectro Liners (Class 28)
Medallion

Medallion

Power Charger

Queen Bee

Queen Bee
Shrike
Sidewinder

Sithouette
Sky Jumper
Sky Jumper

Sky Ranger
Snap Starter & design
Snap Starter (Block)

Super Power Fuel (Prin. Reg.)

Super Power Fuel (Sup. Reg.) (CL.4)

Super Sport

2,585,728

1,193,250
777,569
190,778

944,537
2,435,166
1,131,659
1,069,316

373,513
1,510,279
1,510,280

374,295
1,174,390
1,744,674

2,408,858
385,122
1,602,503

374,316

1,611,389
1,201,293
378,914

373,888
373,511
1,605,756

1,174,389
1,226,059
1,213,345

1,374,512
1,180,643
1,235,350

June 25, 2002
April 6, 1982
March 10, 1995
May 11, 1973

October 10, 1972
March 13, 2001
March 11, 1980
July 12, 1977

September 14, 1990
October 25, 1988
October 25, 1988

October 12, 1990
October 20, 1981
January 5, 1993

November 28, 2000
May 31, 1991

June 19, 1990
January 23, 2001
October 12, 1990

August 28, 1990
July 13, 1982
January 25, 1991

September 28, 1990
September 14, 1990
July 10, 1990

October 20, 1981
February 1, 1983
October 19, 1982

December 10, 1985

December 1, 1981
April 19, 1983
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Tee Dee 374,294 October 12, 1990
Tee Dee (Class 28) 1,163,908 August 4, 1981
Video-Copilot 383,301 April 19, 1991
Viper (Class 28) 2,557,829 April 9, 2002
Centuri’s Trademarks Continued:

Video-Copilot 1,644,285 May 14, 1991
Wings 1,086,533 February 28, 1978
Trademark Registrations Pending

Air Wave (Class 28) 75/609475 Abandoned 8/16/2000
AstroChutes (Class 28) 76/293,589 Abandoned 12/05/01
Blast Jets (Class 28) 76/293,599 August 1, 2001
Boomerang! 2,507,033 November 13, 2001
Cox & Design (Class 9) 75/936,102 March 6, 2000
ElectraStar 2,507,032 November 13, 2001
ElectroFan 2,507,031 November 13, 2001
Estes Air (Class 28) 76/109,081 August 14,2000
Estes Air and Design (Class 28) 76/119,300 August 30, 2000
1406 Alpha III (Class 28) 76/328,953 October 23, 2001
Hi-Flier 76/201,871 Prior to July 27, 2002
Great Garages (Class 28) 75,604,880 December 14, 1998
Let’s Roll 76/432,785 July 22,2002

No. 2 Estes Sky Writer 76/294,027 August 2, 2001
Poppers (Class 28) 76/297,629 August 1, 2001
Power Charger (Class 9) 76/215,680 February 26, 2001
Rocket Lab (Class 28) 76/341,383 November 23, 2001
Rocket Lab (Class 16) 76/429.,356 July 11, 2002
Rocketology 76/408.305 May 13, 2002
Sizzler (Class 28) 75/477,275 April 30, 1998

Sky Cruisers 76/214,676 February 26, 2001
Sky Charger (Class 28) 75/608,333 Abandoned 1/24/01
Spicy Wings (Class 28) 76/205,461 February 6, 2001
Star Shark (Class 28) 75/903,212 Abandoned 1/08/2001
Whirl Wings (Class 28) 76/295,859 August 6, 2001

Centuri’s Registered Foreign Trademarks:

Centuri — Canada 233,288 May 25, 1979
Centuri — China (Class 9) Reg #1336262 November 21, 1999
Centuri — China (Class 16) Reg #1300416 August 6, 1999
Centuri — China (Class 28) Reg #1298160 July 27, 1999

Y
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Centuri — Hong Kong (Class 9)
Centurt — Hong Kong (Class 16)
Centuri — Hong Kong (Class 28)

Cox - Australia

Cox & design — Australia

Cox — Australia

Cox — Austria

Cox & design — Benelux (Class 28)
Cox & design-Canada

Cox — China (Class 9)
Cox — China (Class 16)
Cox — China (Class 28)

Cox & design — CE (Class 28)
Cox — France (Classes 7,9,12,28)

Cox — Germany
Cox — Germany

Cox — Hong Kong (Class 9)
Cox — Hong Kong (Class 16)
Cox — Hong Kong (Class 28)

Cox & Design-Italy (Classes 9,28)
-Renewal of 506,209
Cox — Japan (Class 28)

Cox — Mexico

Cox — New Zealand

Cox & design — South Africa
Cox & design — Spain (Class 28)

Cox & design — Sweden

Cox — Switzerland (Class 4, 28)
Cox — Taiwan (Tai Class 78)
Cox — United Kingdom

Estes — Australia (Class 16)
Estes — Australia (Class 28)
Estes — Austria (Class 16,28,41)

Estes — Benelux (Class 16, 28)

Estes — Canada

Estes — China (Class 9)

7201/99
7202/99
8727/99

A300635
A317423
B340150

178,395
351,554
TMA470,484

Reg #1323792
Reg #1307913
Reg #1298161

Reg #001162650
93,494,888
975,337
2,096,792

7203/99
7204/99
8728/99

506,209
783,620
678,456-2
317,416

121,212
App # 95,5595
1,765,897

172,847
283,845
605,641
981,020
A486583
A484739

133,145 (AM 3167/90)

492,465
245,209
Reg. #1323793

June 9, 1999
June 9, 1999
July 13, 1999

September 21, 1976
April 18, 1978
November 15, 1979

November 16, 1978
March 2, 1978

October 14, 1999
August 28, 1999
July 28, 1999

March 26, 2001
December 2, 1993
November 25, 1977
December 16, 1993

June 9, 1999
June 9, 1999
July 13, 1999

March 21, 1989
June 4, 1999

June 16, 1965
December 19, 1986

October 3, 1977
May 2, 1995
June 7, 1993

July 11, 1980

June 30, 1976
August 16, 1993
September 28, 1971
May 6, 1988

April 6, 1988
October 16, 1990

December 21, 1990
September 27, 1978
October 14, 1999
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Estes Logo — China (Class 16)

Estes Alternate Logo — China (28)

Estes Alternate Logo — China (9)

Estes — Denmark (Class 16, 28, 41)

Estes - *CE
Estes - France (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Germany (Class16, 28)

Estes — Great Britain (Class 28)
Estes — Great Britain (Class 16)
Estes — Greece (Class 16, 28)

Estes — Hong Kong (Class 9)
Estes — Hong Kong (Class 16)
Estes — Hong Kong (Class 28)

Estes — Ireland (Class 28)
Estes — Italy (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Italy

Estes — Japan (Class 26)
Estes — Japan (Class 24)

Estes — Mexico
Estes — Mexico (Class 38)
Estes — Mexico (Class 16, 28)

Estes — Norway (Class 16, 28)
Estes — Singapore (Class 16)
Estes — Singapore (Class 28)

Estes — Sweden

Reg. #1337939
Reg. #1469181
Reg. #1517986

11,294
159004
1,460,435
990,641

1,339,257
1,340,911
89,172

7205/99
7206/99
8729/99

139600
608661 (40852-C/88)
514,526

2,278,325
2,284,659

45493 Cl. 222,
412530
359681 (54953)

152,674
S/B5292/90
S/B5293/90

217,164

Estes — Switzerland (Class 16, 28,41)384,072

E-Z Bee-Canada

E-Z Flyers-Canada

North Coast Rocketry (CE)
Queen Bee-Canada

Sizzler — Australia (Class 28)
Sizzler — Canada

Sizzler — CTM (Class 28)
Sizzler — Mexico (Class 28)

011534

373,513
374,295
Reg. #000158972
374,316

801577

S/N 1023477
Reg. #001250398
Reg . #672,543

November 28, 1999
November 7, 2000
February 7, 2001

December 11, 1992
January 7, 1999
April 14, 1988
February 7, 1978

March 23, 1988
April 11, 1988
May 20, 1988

June 9, 1999
June 9, 1999
July 13, 1999

August 9, 1987
May 24, 1988
Sept. 21, 1993

August 5, 1987
November 30, 1990

July 15, 1988
May 7, 1992
Sept. 9, 1988

October 8, 1992
July 26, 1990
July 26, 1990

May 16, 1988
August 6, 1990
August 2, 1991

October 11, 2000
October 11, 2000
January 22, 1999
October 11, 2000

November 17, 2000
November 2, 2001

September 26, 2000
September 28, 2000
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Spicy Wings —Australia

Sky Jumper-Canada
Sterling - CE
Tee Dee-Canada

Reg. #883,920
373,511

Reg. #000159038
374,294

July 28, 2001
October 11, 2000
December 12, 1999
October 11, 2000

Pending Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Cox — CE (Classes 9 & 28) App. # 001162650 June 6, 1999
Estes — Portugal

Estes — Spain

Estes Logo — China (Class 28) App. #9800026934 Mar 27, 1998

Estes Alternate L.ogo — China (9) App. #99/100412 August 24, 1999

1406 Alpha I1I - Canada(Class 28) App. #1136768 April 9, 2002
Sizzler — Canada (Class 28) App. #1023477 July 23, 1999
Sizzler — Japan (Class 28) App. #11-064720 July 21, 1999
Spicy Wings-Canada ) S/N 1111643 August 2, 2001

Spicy Wings- CE App. #2330348 August 6, 2001
Spicy Wings-Japan Reg. No. 4573383 July 24, 2001
Spicy Wings-Mexico July 24, 2001

* European Community Trademark including:
Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Finland, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy,
Luxembourg, Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom.
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Patent No.

Centuri:

4,642,062
4,272,044
4,257,152
5,267,885

5,410,966

5,413,514
5,509,354
4,203,250

Cox:

4,651,688

4,440,122

D331,083

Estes Foreign:

952,717

912,271
931,754

978,359

Issue Date

2-10-87

6-09-81

3-24-81

12-07-93

5-02-95

5-09-95

4-23-96

5-20-80

3-24-87

4-03-84

11-17-92

08-13-74

10-17-72

08-14-73

11-25-75

Patents

9.8.97

Title of Invention

Nose Weight for Toy Aircraft

Kite Construction

Fin Assembly System for Model Rocket
Model Rocket Kit Structure

High Reliability Model rocket Engine
Igniter System

Recoverable Aenal Toy
Igniter Holder

Molded model airplane

Model Airplane Engine Starter & Drive
Train

Model Airplane Engine Starter

Radio Transmitter Control for Model
Airplanes

Toy Aircraft with Pressurized Fluid
Propulsion System — Canada

Toy Rocket — Canada
Toy Rocket — Canada

Toy Aircraft with Pressurized Fluid

Propulsion System - Canada

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0242



972,563 08-12-75 Toy Rocket, Rocket Motor & Launcher -

Canada

1,125,5211 06-15-82 Fin Assembly System for Model Rocket -
Canada

3001 572 01-17-80 Fin Assembly System for Model Rocket -

A.UM. G8001138.7 Germany

1,152,572 10-14-82 Fin Assembly System for Model Rocket -
Japan

Cox Foreign:

066,674 8-14-90 Radio Transmitter Control for Model
Airplanes - Canada W
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